
Northwestern College (4-1) -vs- Graceland Univ. (0-8)
2/26/2010 at Joplin, Mo. (JSA Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zoellner, Mike (1-0)
Loss: Cox, Don (0-0)
Save: Santoyo, Jesus (1)
HBP: Zoellner, Mike, Cox, Don
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 55   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Northwestern College 0 0 0 3 3 0 6 8 4
Graceland Univ. 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 4

Northwestern College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gray, Matt lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Negaard, Matt 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Englund, Steve cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
Bomgaars, Curt 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bouchard, Ty c 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Payne, Brad pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Stith, Chuck dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Gingerich, Clint rf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Shields, Mike 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Van Gorp, Corey ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zoellner, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Santoyo, Jesus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 8 5 0 4 6

SF: Bouchard, Ty (1)
SB: Bomgaars, Curt (1); Van Gorp, Corey (1)
HBP: Gray, Matt (1)
PO: Shields, Mike (1)
E: Negaard, Matt (1); Bomgaars, Curt (1); Van Gorp, Corey (1);
Zoellner, Mike (1)

Graceland Univ. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miyashiro, Markus ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Godinez, Julio dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Rojas, Willy cf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Encarnacion, Edwin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kuehl, Chase c 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Ramirez, Johanny 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Bourbonnais, Jason 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Peckover, Chris rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sato, Jensen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Durham, Ben lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Letourneau, Dave ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cox, Don p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Izarra, Jesus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 3 3 3 5 7

2B: Kuehl, Chase (1)
HBP: Godinez, Julio (1)
E: Miyashiro, Markus (2); Encarnacion, Edwin (1); Ramirez, Johanny
(1)

Northwestern College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zoellner, Mike (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 3 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 18 20 5 4 —
Santoyo, Jesus (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 2 —
Totals 3 3 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 24 28 7 6

Graceland Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cox, Don (L, 0-0) 4.1 7 6 5 0 2 1 0 1 0 21 23 4 6 —
Izarra, Jesus 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 —
Totals 8 6 5 0 4 2 0 1 0 28 30 6 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern College - Top of 1st NOR GRA
Gray, M out at first 1b to p. 0 0
Negaard, M struck out swinging. 0 0
Englund, S struck out swinging. 0 0

Graceland Univ. - Top of 1st NOR GRA
Miyashiro, M reached on an error by p. 0 0
Godinez, J. reached on a fielder's choice; Miyashiro, M out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
Rojas, W. reached on an error by 3b; Godinez, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Encarnacion flied out to rf. 0 0
Kuehl, C. doubled, 2 RBI; Rojas, W. scored, unearned; Godinez, J. scored, unearned. 0 2
Ramirez, J. grounded out to ss. 0 2

Northwestern College - Top of 2nd NOR GRA
Bomgaars, C grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Bouchard, T flied out to rf. 0 2
Stith, C grounded out to ss. 0 2

Graceland Univ. - Top of 2nd NOR GRA
Bourbonnais singled. 0 2
Peckover, C struck out looking. 0 2
Bourbonnais advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Durham, B. struck out looking. 0 2
Miyashiro, M reached on an error by 2b; Bourbonnais advanced to third. 0 2
Godinez, J. hit by pitch; Miyashiro, M advanced to second. 0 2
Rojas, W. walked, RBI; Godinez, J. advanced to second; Miyashiro, M advanced to third; Bourbonnais
scored, unearned.

0 3

Encarnacion flied out to rf. 0 3

Northwestern College - Top of 3rd NOR GRA
Gingerich, C flied out to rf. 0 3
Shields, M reached on an error by ss. 0 3
Van Gorp, C reached on an error by 3b; Shields, M advanced to second. 0 3
Shields, M out at second p to 2b, picked off. 0 3
Gray, M hit by pitch; Van Gorp, C advanced to second. 0 3
Negaard, M grounded out to p. 0 3

Graceland Univ. - Top of 3rd NOR GRA
Kuehl, C. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 3
Ramirez, J. grounded out to ss. 0 3
Bourbonnais flied out to ss. 0 3

Northwestern College - Top of 4th NOR GRA
Englund, S reached on an error by 2b. 0 3
Bomgaars, C singled; Englund, S advanced to third. 0 3
Bomgaars, C stole second. 0 3
Bouchard, T flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Bomgaars, C advanced to third; Englund, S scored, unearned. 1 3
Stith, C singled, RBI; Bomgaars, C scored. 2 3
Stith, C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
Gingerich, C singled, RBI; Stith, C scored. 3 3
Shields, M singled; Gingerich, C advanced to second. 3 3
Van Gorp, C reached on a fielder's choice; Shields, M out at second 1b to ss; Gingerich, C advanced to third. 3 3



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gray, M grounded out to ss. 3 3

Graceland Univ. - Top of 4th NOR GRA
Peckover, C flied out to 1b. 3 3
Durham, B. flied out to cf. 3 3
Miyashiro, M singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 3 3
Godinez, J. grounded out to ss. 3 3

Northwestern College - Top of 5th NOR GRA
Negaard, M singled. 3 3
Englund, S singled; Negaard, M advanced to second. 3 3
Bomgaars, C flied out to cf; Negaard, M advanced to third. 3 3
Bouchard, T singled, RBI; Englund, S advanced to third; Negaard, M scored. 4 3
Payne, B pinch ran for Bouchard, T. 4 3
Izarra, J. to p for Cox, D. 4 3
Payne, B advanced to second on a wild pitch; Englund, S scored. 5 3
Stith, C struck out swinging. 5 3
Gingerich, C singled, RBI; Payne, B scored. 6 3
Shields, M flied out to ss. 6 3

Graceland Univ. - Top of 5th NOR GRA
Bouchard, T to c for Payne, B. 6 3
Santoyo, J to p for Zoellner, M. 6 3
Rojas, W. grounded out to ss. 6 3
Encarnacion flied out to cf. 6 3
Kuehl, C. grounded out to 3b. 6 3

Northwestern College - Top of 6th NOR GRA
Van Gorp, C reached on an error by ss. 6 3
Gray, M struck out swinging. 6 3
Van Gorp, C stole second. 6 3
Negaard, M grounded out to ss; Van Gorp, C advanced to third. 6 3
Englund, S flied out to rf. 6 3

Graceland Univ. - Top of 6th NOR GRA
Ramirez, J. walked. 6 3
Bourbonnais struck out swinging. 6 3
Sato, J. pinch hit for Peckover, C. 6 3
Letourneau pinch hit for Durham, B.. 6 3
Sato, J. flied out to lf. 6 3
Letourneau walked; Ramirez, J. advanced to second. 6 3
Miyashiro, M struck out swinging. 6 3


